## Public Hearing – 2020-2021 Budget Hearing Cherokee Community School District, 600 West Bluff Street Monday, April 6, 2020 @ 5:30 p.m.

Cherokee Community School District 2020-2021 Budget is available on the front page of the district website: www.ccsd.k12.ia.us and is also available in hardcopy at Central Office. If you have comments that you wish to be considered before the 2020-2021 budget is board approved, please submit those comments to: <u>klingenfelter@ccsd.k12.ia.us</u> - Kimberly Lingenfelter, Superintendent by April 6, 2020 by 2:00 PM.

- 1. Call the hearing to order
- 2. Approve the agenda
- 3. Overview of the 2020-2021 Budget
- 4. Any person interested may file objections to the proposed 2020-2021 Budget: klingenfelter@ccsd.k12.ia.us
- 5. Close the public hearing
- 6. Adjournment

## Special Board of Education Meeting Cherokee Community School District, 600 West Bluff Street Agenda for Monday, April 6, 2020 following Public Hearing

The tentative agenda contains a list of subjects known at the time of distribution. A copy of the agenda kept continuously current is available for inspection at the office of the superintendent during regular business hours. This agenda may be changed up to 24 hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting. The agenda sequence is provided as a courtesy only. The board reserves the right to consider each item in any sequence it deems appropriate.

**NOTICE:** Public comment is not a regular part of Special Meetings of the Board per Board Policy 213. In addition, due to the Governor's Emergency Proclamation of March 17, 2020, which prohibits community gatherings of more than 10 people at all locations or venues, the place of the Board's regular meetings, 600 West Bluff Street, will be temporarily inaccessible to the public. The public may otherwise have access to this Board meeting at KCHE's Facebook page and the following Zoom link: https://us04web.zoom.us/j/231347430?pwd=WjNnNnZpT0wvdGR0Q3IUTU9wZDhHUT09

Meeting ID: 231 347 430 Password: 818752

1.	Call the meeting to order
2.	Approve the agenda
3.	New Business
	A. Discussion of/ action concerning the 2020-2021 Budget
	B. Discussion of/ action concerning resolution - Pandemic Response and Emergency
	Suspension of Policy
	C. Discussion of/ action concerning extending a contract to Thomas Ryherd as WHS Principal
	D. Discussion of/ action concerning directing Beck Engineering to distribute documents for
	competitive bids and setting a bid time, date, and place for 2020 Cherokee Community School
	District Track Improvements Project as Friday, April 17, 2020 at 1:30 PM in the WHS
	Conference Room
	E. Discussion of/ action concerning directing Beck Engineering to distribute documents for
	competitive bids and setting a bid time, date, and place for 2020 Cherokee Community School
	District Tennis Court Improvements (Division I) & Parking Lot Improvements (Division II) as
	Friday, April 17, 2020 at 2:00 PM in the WHS Conference Room
	F. Discussion of/ action concerning setting a date for the public hearing for 2020 Cherokee
	Community School District Track Improvements Project and the 2020 Cherokee Community Schoo
	District Tennis Court Improvements (Division I) & Parking Lot Improvements (Division II) as
	Monday, April 20, 2020 at 5:30 PM in the WHS Conference Room
	G. Discussion of/ action concerning the consideration of termination of principal's contract
4.	Adjournment

\* Note: The Board of Education, with a majority vote of the Board, may enter into an closed/exempt session for the purpose of discussing confidential records, litigation, suspension/expulsion hearings, personnel, purchase of real estate, and security or negotiation strategy.